Affidavit of Publication

\$55.93

STATE OF WISCONSIN County of La Crosse } ss.	Jasmine Dethlefsen, being duly sworn, says that she is the principal clerk of the LA CROSSE TRIBUNE, a public daily newspaper of general
ORDINANCE No.: 4997 AN ORDINANCE to amend Section 2-551 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse regarding the membership of the Neighborhood Revitalization Commission. THE COMMON COUNCIL of the City of La Crosse do ordain as follows:	circulation, published in the City of La Crosse, in the county and state aforesaid, and that the notice of which the annexed is printed copy taken from the paper in which the same was published, was inserted and published in the said newspaper on the
SECTION I: Section 2-551 is hereby amended to read as follows: Sec. 2-551 Creation and Membership. There shall be a Neighborhood Revitalization Commission whose members shall be appointed by the Mayor subject to approval by the Council. No salary or compensation shall be paid to any member of said Commission for such member's services as Commissioner. The Neighborhood Revitalization Commission shall be staffed by the Planning and Development. Department. All members shall be residents of the City and consist of: (1) Six. Seven members representing different recognized Neighborhood Associations as defined in Section 2-554. The Neighborhood Association Leaders/Officers may timely recommend qualified persons to the Mayor for appointment, subject to Common Council approval. No recognized neighborhood association may have a member from their association serve for more than two consecutive terms. The number of members representing the differ.	and thereafter on the following dates, to wit:
Development Department All members shall be residents of the City and consist of: (1) Six Seven members representing different recognized Neighborhood Associations	
Section 2-554. The Neighborhood Association Leaders/Officers may timely recommend qualified persons to the Mayor for appointment, subject to Common Council approval. No recognized neighborhood association may have a member from their association serve for more than two consecutive terms. The number of members representing the different recognized Neighborhood Associations will be re-evaluated annually by the Neighborhood Revitalization Commission.	being at least once in each week for successive week(s).
Crosse who will serve as chair of the Commission or appoint a Commission member as chair, subject to	Jasmine Pethlefsen
landlord of the La Crosse Area. (5) One representative from the La Crosse Neighborhood Development Corporation. (6) One representative from a major institution or employer in the City. SECTION II: This ordinance shall take effect after its passesses.	JAIME SCHULTZ Notary Public State of Wisconsin Quino Shell
publication. /s/Timothy Kabat, Mayor /s/Teri Lehrke, City Clerk Passed: 5/11/17 Approved: 5/15/17	My Commission as Notary Public will expire on the

15th



La Crosse Tribune, Winona Daily News, Westby Times, Vernon County Broadcaster, West Salem Coulee News, Tomah Journal/Monitor Herald, Jackson County Chronicle, Onalaska/Holmen Courier Life

December

2020

day of